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Sombrero

Midnight

Hampton

Gaelic

Barvette

Shamrock

Kenblue

Reveille

LSD

6.7

6.2

5.7

5.6

5.3

4.5

3.1

2.5

0.8

Shiraz

Sombrero

Hampton

Baron

Ravel 1

Barvette

Shamrock

Kenblue

LSD

5.8

5.2

4.8

4.5

4.1

4.0

3.9

2.6

1.5

Sombrero

Midnight

Barvette

Kenblue

Shamrock

Moonlight SLT

Shiraz

Mermaid

LSD

4.0

15.0

15.0

21.7

24.3

33.3

34.2

53.3

13.5

NuChicago

Sombrero

Midnight

Gaelic

Hampton

Shamrock

Barvette

Kenblue

LSD

7.9

7.7

7.6

7.3

7.3

7.3

7.0

6.5

0.8

KEY BENEFITS
• Excellent wear tolerance
• Quick to establish
• Creates a dense durable turf
• Medium green colour

RATINGS  Scale 1-9 (9 = Excellent)

Seeding Rate

Establishment Rate

Mowing Frequency

Nitrogen Required

Endophyte +

PLANTING & MAINTENANCE

2-4 lbs/1000ft2

6-12 days

1 time/week

Low

No

Turf Quality

Density

Drought Recovery

Poa Annua Resistance

Wear Tolerance


